Special Lodger's Tax Committee Meeting 409 W. Wabash Street Lordsburg, New Mexico 88045 Thursday, March 7, 2024 5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Welcome

- a). Pledge of Allegiance
- b). Approval of Agenda

Minutes

a). Approval of Lodger's Tax Committee Minutes of January 16, 2024

New Business

- a). Discussion/Action Election of Chair Person
- b). Discussion/Action Lodger's Tax Funding Request Review
 - 1. Hidalgo County 4-H
 - 2. Hidalgo County Cancer Walk
 - 3. Jessie Darnell 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament
 - 4. LEAP (Lordsburg Economic Advancement Project)
 - 5. Lordsburg-Hidalgo County Chamber of Commerce
 - 6. Hidalgo County Fair

Adjourn